WEST VOLUSIA USBC ASSOCIATION, INC.
YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP CITY TOURNAMENT RESULTS
NOVEMBER 24, 2024

Pos  Bowler Name Score  Prize Pos  Bowler Name Score Prize
SINGLES - DIVISION A (166 AVERAGE AND ABOVE) DOUBLES - DIVISION A (301 AVERAGE AND ABOVE)
1 Thompson Caiden J. 710 $90.00 1 Woodward Jayden C. \ Nail Kaidyn 1,458 $150.00
2 Parsons Charles V. 667 $70.00 2 Couch Bayliegh \ Parsons Charles V. 1,327 $110.00
3 Coloni Kayden 654 $60.00 3 O'Neill Patrick F. \ O'Neill Christopher 1,325
4 Nail Kaidyn 646 4 Tillis Daniel Il \ Dieckhoff Sabre 1,308
4 Barger Jesse A. 646 5 Rizzuto Vincent A. \ Thompson Caiden 1,303
6 Branton Allen Jr 623 6 Christen Autumn R. \ Branton Allen Jr 1,297
7 Tillis Daniel 1l 597
8 O'Neill Patrick F. 596 DOUBLES - DIVISION C (300 AVERAGE AND BELOW)
9 Dieckhoff Sabre 592 1 Roberts Gavynn N. \ Ryan Avery M. 1,385 $160.00
10 O'Neill Christopher D. 550 2 Delaney Dierks B. \ Farr Aspen 1,334 $130.00
3 Burns Leo \ Welch Ayden 1,314 $100.00
SINGLES - DIVISION B (126-165 AVERAGE) 4  Hawkins Gabriel Z. \ Hawkins Kolten L. 1,294
1 Couch Bayliegh 716 $75.00 5 Hill Dustin A. \ Rosales Gabriel M. Jr. 1,278
2 Dalusio Mason 664 $60.00 6 Lupo MacKenzie E. \ Cadiz Jaycee M. 1,252
3 Woodward Jayden C. 642 $45.00 7 Coker Oliver M. \ Rice Brayden C. 1,219
4 Hawkins Kolten L. 611 8 Noll Darrien L. \ Noll Tristan D. 1,213
5 Delaney Dierks B. 607 9 Gill Trenton \ Dalusio Mason 1,200
6 Christen Autumn R. 604
7 Rizzuto Vincent A. 565
8 Gill Trenton 557
SINGLES - DIVISION C (125 AVERAGE AND BELOW)
1 Cadiz Jaycee M. 684 $85.00
2 Hill Dustin A. 661 $70.00
3 Farr Aspen 658 $55.00
4 Ryan Avery M. 649 $50.00
5 Hawkins Gabriel Z. 643
6 Coker Oliver M. 642
7 Noll Tristan D. 638
8 Roberts Gavynn N. 623
9 Lupo MacKenzie E. 620
10 Noll Darrien L. 612
11 Rice Brayden C. 605
12 Ruiz Lisa l. 577
BUMPER BOWLERS (2 Games) -TROPHIES AND MEDALS AWARDED
1 Wilbert Riley L. 424
2 Wilbert Reese N. 416
3 Ruiz Mikey 390
SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE FUND SUMMARY
NET SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE FUND FROM ENTRY FEES: $720.00
ADDED FUNDS: $590.00
TOTAL SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE FUND: $1,310.00
Doubles: From Entry Fees Added Total
Division A (6 entries) $144.00 $116.00 $260.00
Division B (9 entries) $216.00 $174.00 $390.00
Total Doubles $360.00 $290.00 $650.00
Singles:
Division A (10 entries) $120.00 $100.00 $220.00
Division B (8 entries) $96.00 $84.00 $180.00
Division C (12 entries) $144.00 $116.00 $260.00
Total Singles $360.00 $300.00 $660.00
Total Scholarship Prize Money Paid $720.00 $590.00  $1,310.00
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FINANCIAL STATEMENT

SINGLES
DIVISION A (166 AVERAGE AND ABOVE)
Entry Fees: 10 entries @ $25.00

Added Money:
Total
Disbursements  Linage: 10 Entries @ $13.00
Prize Fund: 10 Entries @ $12.00
Plus $100.00 Added
Total Disbursements

DIVISION B (126-165 AVERAGE)

Entry Fees: 8 entries @ $25.00

Added Money:
Total

Disbursements  Linage: 8 Entries @ $13.00
Prize Fund: 8 Entries @ $12.00

Plus $84.00 Added

Total Disbursements

DIVISION C (125 AVERAGE AND BELOW)
Entry Fees: 12 entries @ $25.00
Added Money:

Total
Disbursements  Linage: 12 Entries @ $13.00
Prize Fund: 12 Entries @ $12.00
Plus $116.00 Added
Total Disbursements

SINGLES TOTAL

Entry Fees 30 entries @ $25.00

Added Money

Total

Disbursements: Linage: 30 Entries @ $13.00
Prize Fund: 30 Entries @ $12.00

Plus $300.00 Added

Total

DIVISION A

Total Entry Fees
Total Added Money
Total

Total Linage

Total Prize Fund
Total Disbursements

DIVISION C

Total Entry Fees
Total Added Money
Total

Total Linage

Total Prize Fund
Total Disbursements

$250.00
$100.00
$350.00

$200.00
$84.00
$284.00

$300.00
$116.00
$416.00

$750.00
$300.00
$1,050.00

$130.00
$220.00

$350.00

$104.00
$180.00

$284.00

$156.00
$260.00

$416.00

$390.00
$660.00

$1,050.00

DOUBLES

DIVISION A (301 AVERAGE AND ABOVE)

6 entries @ $50.00 $300.00
$116.00

Total $416.00

Linage: 6 Entries @ $26.00

Prize Fund: 6 Entries @ $24.00
Plus $116.00 Added

Total Disbursements

DIVISION B (300 AVERAGE AND BELOW)

9 entries @ $50.00 $450.00
$174.00
Total $624.00

Linage: 9 Entries @ $26.00

Prize Fund: 9 Entries @ $24.00
Plus $174.00 Added

Total Disbursements

BUMPER BOWLERS

3 entries @ $15.00 $45.00
Linage: 3 Entries @ $8.00

Awards Expense

Total

DOUBLES TOTAL
15 entries @ $50.00 $795.00
$290.00

$1,085.00

Linage: 15 Entries @ $26.00

Prize Fund: 15 Entries @ $24.00

Plus $290.00 Added
Total

OVERALL FINANCIAL SUMMARY

$550.00
$216.00
$766.00

$300.00
$116.00
$416.00

$286.00
$480.00
$766.00

$156.00
$260.00
$416.00

DIVISION B

Total Entry Fees $650.00
Total Added Money $258.00
Total $908.00
Total Linage

Total Prize Fund

Total Disbursements

OVERALL TOTAL

Entry Fees $1,545.00
Added Money $590.00
Total $2,135.00
Linage

Prize Fund

Awards

Total

$156.00
$260.00

$416.00

$234.00
$390.00

$624.00

$24.00
$21.00
$45.00

$435.00
$650.00

$1,085.00

$338.00
$570.00
$908.00

$804.00
$1,310.00
$21.00
$2,135.00




