WEST VOLUSIA USBC ASSOCIATION, INC. YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP CITY TOURNAMENT RESULTS NOVEMBER 24, 2024

Score

1,458

1,327

1,325

1,308

1,303

1,297

1,385

1,334

1,314

1,294

1,278

1,252

1,219

1,213 1,200

Prize

\$150.00

\$110.00

\$160.00

\$130.00

\$100.00

Pos	Bowler Name	<u>Score</u>	<u>Prize</u>	Pos	Bowler Name	Score
SING	GLES - DIVISION A (166 AVERAGE AND A	BOVF)		DOU	BLES - DIVISION A (301 AVERAGE AND A	BOVF)
1	Thompson Caiden J.	710	\$90.00		Woodward Jayden C. \ Nail Kaidyn	1,458
2	Parsons Charles V.	667	\$70.00		Couch Bayliegh \ Parsons Charles V.	1,327
3	Coloni Kayden	654	\$60.00	3	O'Neill Patrick F. \ O'Neill Christopher	1,325
4	Nail Kaidyn	646		4		1,308
4	Barger Jesse A.	646		5	Rizzuto Vincent A. \ Thompson Caiden	1,303
6	Branton Allen Jr	623		6		1,297
7	Tillis Daniel III	597			,	,
8	O'Neill Patrick F.	596		DOU	BLES - DIVISION C (300 AVERAGE AND B	ELOW)
9	Dieckhoff Sabre	592		1	Roberts Gavynn N. \ Ryan Avery M.	1,385
10	O'Neill Christopher D.	550		2	Delaney Dierks B. \ Farr Aspen	1,334
	-			3	Burns Leo \ Welch Ayden	1,314
SING	GLES - DIVISION B (126-165 AVERAGE)			4	Hawkins Gabriel Z. \ Hawkins Kolten L.	1,294
1	Couch Bayliegh	716	\$75.00	5	Hill Dustin A. \ Rosales Gabriel M. Jr.	1,278
2	Dalusio Mason	664	\$60.00	6	Lupo MacKenzie E. \ Cadiz Jaycee M.	1,252
3	Woodward Jayden C.	642	\$45.00	7	Coker Oliver M. \ Rice Brayden C.	1,219
4	Hawkins Kolten L.	611		8	Noll Darrien L. \ Noll Tristan D.	1,213
5	Delaney Dierks B.	607		9	Gill Trenton \ Dalusio Mason	1,200
6	Christen Autumn R.	604				
7	Rizzuto Vincent A.	565				
8	Gill Trenton	557				
SINC	<u> SLES - DIVISION C (125 AVERAGE AND BI</u>	ELOW)				
1	Cadiz Jaycee M.	684	\$85.00			
2	Hill Dustin A.	661	\$70.00			
3	Farr Aspen	658	\$55.00			
4	Ryan Avery M.	649	\$50.00			
5	Hawkins Gabriel Z.	643				
6	Coker Oliver M.	642				
7	Noll Tristan D.	638				
8	Roberts Gavynn N.	623				
9	Lupo MacKenzie E.	620				
10	Noll Darrien L.	612				
11	Rice Brayden C.	605				
12	Ruiz Lisa I.	577				
BUN	1PER BOWLERS (2 Games) -TROPHIES AI		AWARDED			
1	Wilbert Riley L.	424				
2	Wilbert Reese N.	416				
3	Ruiz Mikey	390				

SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE FUND SUMMARY						
NET SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE FUND FROM ENTRY FEES:	\$720.00					
ADDED FUNDS:	\$590.00					
TOTAL SCHOLARSHIP PRIZE FUND:	\$1,310.00					
Doubles:	From Entry Fees	Added	Total			
Division A (6 entries)	\$144.00	\$116.00	\$260.00			
Division B (9 entries)	\$216.00	\$174.00	\$390.00			
Total Doubles	\$360.00	\$290.00	\$650.00			
Singles:						
Division A (10 entries)	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$220.00			
Division B (8 entries)	\$96.00	\$84.00	\$180.00			
Division C (12 entries)	\$144.00	\$116.00	\$260.00			
Total Singles	\$360.00	\$300.00	\$660.00			
Total Scholarship Prize Money Paid	\$720.00	\$590.00	\$1,310.00			

WEST VOLUSIA USBC ASSOCIATION, INC. YOUTH SCHOLARSHIP CITY TOURNAMENT RESULTS NOVEMBER 24, 2024 FINANCIAL STATEMENT

SINGLES				DOUBLES			
DIVISION A (166	AVERAGE AND ABOVE)			DIVISION A (301 AVERAGE AND A	ABOVE)		
Entry Fees:	10 entries @ \$25.00	\$250.00		6 entries @ \$50.00	\$300.00		
Added Money:		\$100.00			\$116.00		
	Total	\$350.00		Total	\$416.00		
Disbursements	Linage: 10 Entries @ \$13.00		\$130.00	Linage: 6 Entries @ \$26.00		\$156.00	
210000100011001100	Prize Fund: 10 Entries @ \$12.00		\$220.00	Prize Fund: 6 Entries @ \$24.00		\$260.00	
	Plus \$100.00 Added		<i>QL</i> L 0.00	Plus \$116.00 Added		<i>Q200.00</i>	
	Total Disbursements		\$350.00	Total Disbursements		\$416.00	
	Total Disbursements		\$330.00	Total Disbursements		\$410.00	
				DIVISION B (300 AVERAGE AND E			
DIVISION B (126-165 AVERAGE) Entry Fees: 8 entries @ \$25.00		\$200.00		9 entries @ \$50.00	\$450.00		
Added Money:	8 entries @ \$25.00	\$200.00		9 entries @ \$50.00	\$174.00		
Added Money.	Tatal			Tatal			
D: 1	Total	\$284.00	64.04.00	Total	\$624.00	6224.00	
Disbursements	Linage: 8 Entries @ \$13.00		\$104.00	Linage: 9 Entries @ \$26.00		\$234.00	
	Prize Fund: 8 Entries @ \$12.00		\$180.00	Prize Fund: 9 Entries @ \$24.00		\$390.00	
	Plus \$84.00 Added			Plus \$174.00 Added			
	Total Disbursements		\$284.00	Total Disbursements		\$624.00	
	AVERAGE AND BELOW)			BUMPER BOWLERS			
Entry Fees:	12 entries @ \$25.00	\$300.00		3 entries @ \$15.00	\$45.00		
Added Money:		\$116.00		Linage: 3 Entries @ \$8.00		\$24.00	
	Total	\$416.00		Awards Expense		\$21.00	
Disbursements	Linage: 12 Entries @ \$13.00		\$156.00	Total		\$45.00	
	Prize Fund: 12 Entries @ \$12.00		\$260.00			·	
	Plus \$116.00 Added		1				
	Total Disbursements		\$416.00				
	i o tal Disbalisemento		φ110100				
SINGLES TOTAL				DOUBLES TOTAL			
Entry Fees	30 entries @ \$25.00	\$750.00		15 entries @ \$50.00	\$795.00		
	50 entries @ \$25.00	\$300.00		15 entries @ \$50.00	\$290.00		
Added Money							
Total		\$1,050.00	6200.00		\$1,085.00	¢ 425 00	
Disbursements:	Linage: 30 Entries @ \$13.00		\$390.00	Linage: 15 Entries @ \$26.00		\$435.00	
	Prize Fund: 30 Entries @ \$12.00		\$660.00	Prize Fund: 15 Entries @ \$24.00		\$650.00	
	Plus \$300.00 Added		4	Plus \$290.00 Added		4	
	Total		\$1,050.00	Total		\$1 <i>,</i> 085.00	
	OVERALL FINANCIAL SUMMARY						
	DIVISION A			DIVISION B			
	Total Entry Fees	\$550.00		Total Entry Fees	\$650.00		
	Total Added Money	\$216.00		Total Added Money	\$258.00		
	Total	\$766.00		Total	\$908.00		
	Total Linage		\$286.00	Total Linage	,	\$338.00	
	Total Prize Fund		\$480.00	Total Prize Fund		\$570.00	
	Total Disbursements		\$766.00	Total Disbursements		\$908.00	
	Total Disbursements		\$700.00	Total Disbursements		\$908.00	
	DIVISION C						
		6200.00					
	Total Entry Fees	\$300.00					
	Total Added Money	\$116.00					
	Total	\$416.00	445655				
	Total Linage		\$156.00				
	Total Prize Fund		\$260.00				
	Total Disbursements		\$416.00				
				OVERALL TOTAL			
				Entry Fees	\$1,545.00		
				Added Money	\$590.00		
				Total	\$2,135.00		
				Linage	, ,	\$804.00	
				Prize Fund		\$1,310.00	
				Awards		\$21.00	
				Total		\$2,135.00	
				TULAI		- γZ,155.00	